

Mendocino County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-1160 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Agreement Status: Approved

File created: 12/6/2017 In control: Executive Office

On agenda: 12/19/2017 Final action:

Title: Approval of Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) between the City and County of San Francisco and

the County of Mendocino Pertaining to Assistance Provided under the Emergency Management

Mutual Aid (EMMA) Plan

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agreement 17-150

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Executive Office

Meeting Date: December 19, 2017

Department Contact:Carmel J. AngeloPhone:463-4441Department Contact:Rick EhlertPhone:489-2749

Item Type: Consent Agenda **Time Allocated for Item**: N/A

Agenda Title:

Approval of Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) between the City and County of San Francisco and the County of Mendocino Pertaining to Assistance Provided under the Emergency Management Mutual Aid (EMMA) Plan

Recommended Action/Motion:

Approve Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) between the City and County of San Francisco and the County of Mendocino pertaining to assistance provided under the Emergency Management Mutual Aid (EMMA) plan; and authorize Chair to sign same.

Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:

The Board of Supervisors has approved MOAs in the past.

Summary of Request:

As a result of the significant effects of the Redwood Complex Fire, it was necessary for Mendocino County to request mutual aid to assist staff with the emergency response. The City and County of San Francisco Department of Emergency Management and Office of the Controller provided mutual aid support at the request of the County Chief Executive Officer / Director of Emergency Services. This MOA is intended to reimburse reasonable costs, including travel, hotel accommodations, and per diem with the City and County of

File #: 17-1160, Version: 1

San Francisco emergency management mutual aid assistance during the Redwood Complex Fire.

Alternative Action/Motion:

Return to staff and provide additional direction.

Supplemental Information Available Online at: $\mathrm{N/A}$

Fiscal Impact:

Source of Funding: General Fund (CI908)

Current F/Y Cost: Unknown at this time

Budgeted in Current F/Y: No

Annual Recurring Cost: N/A

Supervisorial District: All Vote Requirement: Majority

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: Yes

CEO Liaison: Janelle Rau, Deputy CEO

CEO Review: Yes CEO Comments:



FOR COB USE ONLY

Executed By: Nadia Tipton Final Status: **Approved**

Date: December 20, 2017 Executed Item No.: **Agreement** Number: 17-150

Note to Department:

Executed Documents Returned to Department: Originals 4 Copies

_____ Hand Delivered 2

Interoffice Mail ____ Executed Agreement

Sent to Auditor? Y